Company:

Farm:

Well No:
API:

Surface Pipe:

JOHN MEARS

MEARS

-03
15-207-28500-00-00
40.7'

DRILLERS LOG

Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977

County: WOODSON

Sec:34 TWP: 26 Range: 16E
Location: 2329 FNL
Location: 1868 FEL

Spot: SW-SE-SW-SE

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 11 Drilled 10' Hole Set 7"

47 LIME 58 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
113 SHALE 171

7 LIME 178

71 SHALE 249 Started  6/20/2013
280 LIME 529 Finished 6/24/2013
114 SHALE 643

10 LIME 653

10 SHALE 663 T.D. Hole 1052

7 OIL SAND 670 T.D. PIPE 1041'

61 SHALE 731

34 LIME 765 HARD SPOT 670-71
30 SHALE 795

18 LIME 813

2 SHALE 815

4 LIME 819
169 SHALE 988

2 OIL SAND 990 BLEED ODOR

4 SHALEY SAND 994

- OIL SAND 1000 BLEED ODOR

5 SAHLEY SAND 1005

6 SAND MIX SHALE 1011 BLEED ODOR

4 SAND DARK 1015

SHALE T.D.
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